## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

File Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER		REGISTER REFERENCE.
I. LOCATION	Bancroft Estate Exter	. Dublin S	
2. PROPOSAL	17 Houses		
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received P. 21st March, 1980	(a) Requested 1. <u>Time extension</u>	er Particulars (b) Received 1 2.
4. SUBMITTED BY	Åddress	e Walsh, Architects Prive, Dublin 14	3 <b>,</b>
5. APPLICANT	Name Noel Murray & Sons Ltd., Address 31 Glendown Cres., Wellington Lane, Templeoque		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/1290/80 Date 20th June 198	Notified 20	th June 1980 grant permission
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. PBD/467/80 Date 6th August 198		August 1980 mission granted,
8. APPEAL	Notified Type	Decision Effect	
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date of application	Decision Effect	
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register Ref. in Enforcement Register		
11. ENFORCEMENT			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT			
14.			
15.			
16.			
Prepared by Checked by			
Grid Ref.	O.S. Sheet Co. Accts. Rece	ípt No	••••• •• •• •• ••• •••••••

	PBD/4.6.7. / 8.0.
DUBLIN COUNTY ( 24755/(Ext. 262/264)	COUNCIL PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1
Lynch O'Teole, Wilsh. Architects. 1. Hoodside Drive. Register Plannin Rethferming, Dublin 14. Applic	Acts, 1000 Order PA/1190/80, 20/6/80 and Date
PERMISSION/APPROVAL has been granted for the development described	Dublin, f
A PERMISSION/APPECEEL has been granted for the development described	



۰... ۱

CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
That no development under any permission gran this decision be commenced until security for the satisfactory completion of services including me taken-in-charge by the Local Authority of roa carparks, sewers, watermains or drains has been give	he provision and aintenance until of services and prevent disamenity in the dds, open space, development.
(a) Lodgment with the Council of an app Company Bond in the sum of	roved Insurance
which shall be renewed by the developer fr as required during the course of the develo in force by him until such time as the ro- carparks, sewers, watermains and drains are by the Council.	opment and kept ads, open space, e taken-in-charge
(b) Lodgement with the Council of <b>Cash Cash to</b> be applied by the Council at its absolu such services are not duly provided to its samprovision and completion of such service specification.	ute discretion, if tisfaction on the ces to standard
(c) Lodgement with the Planning Authority guarantee issued by any body approved I Authority for the purpose in respect o development in accordance with the gu agreed with the Planning Authority.	by the Planning f the proposed arantee scheme
and such lodgement in either case has been as writing by the Council. Note: When development has been completed, the pursue the Bond to secure completion of the wo bring the estate up to the standard for taking-in-ch	he Council may orks required to
	(Contd)
· · · <u></u> · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ρ.

## Floor 3. Blocks and 7. Irish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey St., Dublin 1.

.

.

-

i .\_\_\_\_



Tel. 724755/(Ext. 262/264)	TY COUNCIL PLANNING DEPARTMENT DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL IRISH LIFE CENTRE LOWER ABBEY STREET DUBLIN 1
Notification of Grant of P Local Government (Planning and Dev	ermission/Approvak
To: Lynch O'Teole Valab, Architeste, 1. Vectife Frive, Nethfershap, Debite 14. Meel Marray & Sees 144. Applicant A PERMISSION/APRROXAL has been granted for the development prepared 17 houses at Descruft Catate, Talley	

-	CONDITIONS	RE	ASONS FOR CONDITIONS
ŝ.,	That all necessary measures be taken by the contractor to prevent the spillage or deposit of clay, rubble or other debris on adjoining roads during the course of the works.	<b>.</b>	To protect the amenities of the area.
<b>7.</b>	That all public services to the proposed development, including electrical, telephone cables and equipment, be located underground throughout the entire site.	۴.,	In the interest of amenity.
<b>\$</b> *	That public lighting be provided as each street is occupied in accordance with a scheme to be approved by the County Council so as to provide street lighting to the standard required by the County Council.	<b>*</b>	In the interest of amenity and public safety
•. 10.	That no dwellinghouse be occupied until all the services have been connected thereto and are operational.	÷.	In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

That the area shown as open space be levelled, soiled, seeded and landscaped to the satisfaction of the County Council and to be available for use by residents on completion of their dwellings.

That the water supply and drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water, be in accordance with the requirements of the County Council.

In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.

In order to comply with the Sanitary Services Acts, 1878 – 1964.

(Contd ....)

F

, **`**•

\*\*\*

.

. . .

....

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council:.....

.

11.

IMPORTANT: Turn overleaf for further information.

for Principal Officer **6 AUG 1980**Date:

proval of the Council under Building Bye-Laws must be obtained before the development is commenced and the terms of broval must be complied with in the carrying out of the work.

11.,

	CONDITIONS	афа 	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS
2.	That all watermain tappings branch connections, swabbing and chlorination, be carried out by the County Council, Sanitary Services Department and that the cost thereof be paid to the County Council before any development commences.		To comply with public health requirements and to ensure adequate standards of workmanship. As the provision of these services by the County Council will facilitate the proposed development, it is considered reasonable that the Council should recoup the cost.
<b>.</b> .	That an acceptable street naming and house numbering scheme be submitted to and approved by the County Council before any constructional work takes place on the proposed houses.	13	In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.
*	That screen walls in block or similar durable materials not less than 2 metres high, suitably capped and rendered, be provided at the necessary locations so as to screen rear gardens from public view. The specific locations and extent of walling must be fully	14	In the interest of visual amenity.
1	discussed and agreed with the County Council before construction. Timber fencing is hot acceptable. The set of the terms of the set of the se		
	* to be raised to a height of not lass than 21. tras, after computation and agreement with the sparty events computed.		
*** ** * * **	Jeining boundary walls at the rear of the bounds Jeining the site, which fromt to Descrift Grove also to be carried out aftercompultation and remains with the presents analysis of the bound		
	tent, together with a programme for such works, submitted to and approved by the County Council, a proposed landscaping is to be completed before the eccepandies take place.	11	. In the interest of monstry,
	That the accounty street wells at the return who of alto Hog. 17,16 and 15, 12 and 13, 6 and be constructed conjointly with the completion of dwellinghourse.		. In the Interset of residential multy.
111年 111年 111年	That that pardam depths are not to be lose that it.		. In the interest of the proper end development of the area

for \_\_\_\_\_\_Principaling Officer.

• •

ŧ.

## 

.

FUTURE PRINT

PA 1045 SD.

TA 538

P.C. 10046

€\_

20th May, 1980.

Lynch O'Toole Walsh, Architects, 1 Woodside Drive, <u>Dublin 14.</u>

RE: Proposed 17 houses at Bancroft Estate Extension, Tallacht, for Noel Murray.

A Chera,

With reference to your planning application received here on 25th March, 1980, (letter for extension period dated 20th May, 1980), in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that:-

In accordance with Section 26(4A) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1963, as amended by Section 39(F) of the Local Government (Planning and Development) Act, 1976, the period for considering this application within the meaning of subsection (4A) of Section 26 has been extended up to and including the 21st June, 1980.

Mise le meas,

N

YA &

for Principal Officer.